502769795 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816390

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			Name			Execution Date
TODD KUNEYL						04/11/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	THE SENSORY UNIVERSITY, LLC					
Street Address:	4992 BRISTOL INDUSTRIAL WAY					
City:	BUFORD					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30518					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 2948		2948	8124			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to	jbend JACII 817 V ATLA	<i>e-mail address first; if that is u</i> der@mcciplaw.com NTA L. BENDER W. PEACHTREE STREET NW, S ANTA, GEORGIA 30308 10518-003DX1 JACINTA L. BENDER			, it will be sent via
SIGNATURE:			/Jacinta L. Bender/			
DATE SIGNED:			04/16/2014			
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 2 source=10518-003DX1_A source=10518-003DX1_A						

Apr. 11. 2014 11:30AM Peach State Ped Therapy

Attorney Docket No. 10518-003DX1

ASSIGNMENT, OATH, AND DECLARATION

For valuable consideration, I, Todd Kuneyl of Cumming, Georgia, hereby declare that the below-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me and that I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the patent application and hereby assign to The Sensory University, LLC, a corporation of Buford, GA having a place of business at 4992 Bristol Industrial Way, Buford, GA 30518, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "ORAL STIMULATION DEVICE," filed _April 16, 2014 ___, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 29/488,124; this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032684 FRAME: 0988

4/11/M Date:

WITNESSED BY:

ressice that Signature of Witness

Dessice Sha university Name of Witness

<u>4/1/14</u> Date

Attompey Docket No. 10518-003DX1 Todd Kyneyl

<u><u>Jenny Gusel</u> Signature of Witness</u>

Jenn Gusek Name of Witness

4/11/14 Date

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032684 FRAME: 0989